11-08-2006



	RM P10-1595		Atty. Docket: 3225-3			
	To the Commissioner applients and Trade	103333978	documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Zngf	2. Name and address of r	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Stan Huang 11/3/4	Name: National Chung I	Ising University			
		Foreign Address: 250, Ku	o Kuang Rd.,			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		Taichung 402, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Domestic Address:				
	X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐					
		City:	State ZIP			
	Execution Date: September 25, 2006	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes X No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)					
	,	6,870,526 B2				
	Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes X No	,			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of application	s and patents involved: One (1)			
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC					
	5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00			
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	Enclosed  X Authorized to be closed copy of this form is enclosed	harged to deposit account (a duplicate			
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	8. Deposit account numb	<del></del>			
	CUSTOMER NUMBER: 40144	1				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Bruce H. Troxell November 3, 2006					
	Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592  November 3, 2006  Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

11/07/2006 MJAMA1 00000051 501874 6870526 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

BHT 3225-3

(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)		(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)		(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	<u> </u>	(Date)
Hay Hually (Signature of second assigner if any)	Stan, Huang	September 25, 2006
(Signature of sole or first assignor)		(Date)
- Frank Zngf	Frank, Zngf	September 25, 2006
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIG able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and	assigns, to obtain and	
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination	on and reissue applica	ions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify i	in any legal proceeding	GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the is, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enj	joyment of said ASSIG	NEE(s), their successors and assigns.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned	under this Agreement,	the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the iNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
		s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
· ·	tire right, title and inter-	est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign	the following to each A	SNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt o SSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
,	-	parately numbered sheets attached hereto.
		(State or Country)
a Corporation of		
(Check one)		8
The Second ASSIGNEE is:		(State or Country)
□ a partnership - □ a Corporation of	Taiwan, R.C	(State or Country)
(Check one) an individual		
The First ASSIGNEE is:		
(Address of Assignee)		
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this (Name of Assignee)		
(Name of Assignee) National Ch	ung Hsing University	an, R.O.C
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agr	eement is:	
(Address)		
(Full name of second assignor, if any) Stan, F	Huang Lin, Nan Hsing Tsun, L	u Chu Hsiang, Tao Yuan Hsien Taiwan.
(Address) 11F1, No.380, D		
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agree (Full name of first assignor) Frank, Zngf	,	Taishing City 109 Thirms (P.O.C.)
any U.S. Patent Application ide	intified above.	lain have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of
(Check one) 🗷 U.S. Patent rights only	•	all have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
U.S. Patent No The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this		, filed
(Check one)	rention, executed by the	e ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this ag	reement are:	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to	o an invention entitled	invention Title)
	ASSIGNMENT D	EEU

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/03/2006 REEL: 018498 FRAME: 0264